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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)
(a) Frequency Range;110~205kHz
(b) Wireless Power; 10 W Max

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simpiified Declaration of Conformity)
Hereby, MOB, declares that item MOG346 complies with the essential requirements and
other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of

conformity s available at the following intemet address: . momanual com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).
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https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0

MO6346

EN
Introduction:

wireless charging desk lamp is an intelligent product Simply
designed,

It emits various lighting effects with different colour temperature. It
also has a built-in wireless charger which is compatible with any
wireless phone and device.

Itis integrated with USB output function which makes charging
mush easier.

Wireless charging Applicable Devices

« Devices with built -in wireless charging receiver

« Devices with reserved wireless charging interface beside its
battery

« Devices with wireless charging receiver in its protection case

Note: All devices must be wireless phone

Specifications

Input: 5V/2.5A,9VI2A

Desk Lamp Output: 10w

LED QTY: 62pcs x 2835LED

CRI: 85max

Center Luminance: 800LUX

Color Temperature: 3000&3400&450085600K LED

Longevity: 50,000 hrs

Wireless Charging Output:  5V/1A9V/1.1A

Material: Bamboo

Transferring Distance: <8mm

Efficiency’ 276%

Size: 121*169*380mm
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How to use:

1. Power the product by using an 5V/1A power adaptor (see



below)
. Refer to the functions of each button in previous page (Outline)
to use the lamp short press is required to adjust the functions
except that brightness can be increased and decreased with a
long press
When using the wireless charging function, place phones with
wireless receiver onto the wireless charging area.
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Atthis time, the wireless charging indicator turns on and flickers to

indicate that wireless charging is working properly.

The indicator turns off after the phone is removed

4. To charge a digital device, use the devices supplied charging
cable to connect the USB output port of desk lamp with the
charging port of the device (see below)
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. To ensure effective usage please use an 5V/2.5A adaptor and
good quality cable.

Among three functions of wireless charging, USB output and
desk lamp, only two functions can be used at same time.
Please keep it away from water or other liquid.

Power off the item before it is cleaned

Keep the working temperature at 0-45°C.

-

~

LR

DE
Beschreibung

Die kabellos aufiadbare Tischlampe ist ein intelligentes,
benutzerfreundiich gestaltetes Produkt.

Sie bietet Lichteffekte in

Farbtemperatur. Sie verfgt uber ein integriertes kabelloses
Ladegerat, das mit jedem Smartphone, welches die kabellose




Auflade-Funktion unterstitzt, kompatibel ist.
Sie hat auRerdem eine integrierte USB-Ausgang-Funktion, zum
Aufladen digitaler Gerate.

Geeignete Geréte fiir kabelloses Laden:

« Gerate mit L

« Gerate mit eingebauter kabelloser Ladeschnittstelle neben der
Batterie

. Gerat mit L
Hinweis: Alle Gerate missen die kabel\ose Ladsfunk(lon
unterstiitzen.

Technische Daten:

Eingang: 5V/2.5A,9V/2A

Tischlampe Ausgang: 10w

Anzahl LED: 62 St. x 2835LED

CRI: 85max

Zentrale Leuchtstarke: 800Lux

Farbtemperatur. 3000&340084500&5600K LED

Lebensdauer: 50,000 Stunden

Wireless Aufladen Ausgang: 5V/1A9V/1.1A

Material: Bambus

Ubertragsungsrate: <8mm

Effizienz 276%

Mage: 121x169x380mm
@
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Bedienung

1. Benutzen Sie einen 5V/1A Netzadapter (siehe unten).

2. Beziehen Sie sich auf die Funktionen der einzelnen Tasten auf
der vorherigen Seite (Ubersicht), um die Lampe zu verwenden.
Ein kurzes Driicken der Taste it erforderlich, um die Funktionen

lediglich erho Sie die Helligkeit mit
einem langen Druck auf die Taste.

3. Wenn Sie die kabellose Ladefunktion verwenden, legen Sie das
Smartphone mit kabellosem Empfanger auf die kabellose




Ladeflache.

4. Dann schaltet sich die Anzeige fir kabelloses Laden ein und
blinkt, um anzuzeigen, dass das kabellose Laden
ordnungsgemaR funktioniert. Die Anzeige schaltet sich aus,
wenn das Smartphone entfernt wird.

5. Um ein digitales Geréit zu laden, verwenden Sie das
mitgelieferte Ladekabel, um den USB-Ausgang der

mit dem L des Gerats zu
verbinden (siehe unten).
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Hinweise:

1. Um eine effektive Nutzung zu gewihrleisten, verwenden Sie
bitte einen 5V/2,5A-Adapter und ein Kabel guter Qualitét.

2. Von den drei Funktionen des kabellosen Ladens, des USB-

Ausgangs und der Schreibtischlampe kénnen nur zwei

Funktionen gleichzeitig verwendet werden

Bitte halten Sie das Gerét von Wasser oder anderen

Flissigkeiten fern.

Schalten Sie das Gerét aus, bevor es gereinigt wird.

Die ideale Betriebstemperatur liegt bei 0-45°C.
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Introduction:
Lalampe de hureau & chargement sans fil est un produt intelligent
et congu simplem:
Elle permet plusleurs effets déclairage et de différentes couleurs.
La lampe dispose également d'un chargeur sans fil intégré

avec tous les télé et apparels &




sans fil.

Le produit intégre aussi une sortie USB pour faciliter le
rechargement.

Larticle est compatible avec les appareils & chargement sans fil
intégré, externe ou avec un étui de protection.

A noter: Tous les appareils doivent étre & chargement sans fil

Spécifications :

Entrée : 5V/2.5A,9V/2A
Puissance de la lampe 10w

Quantité LED : 62pcs x 2835LED

Rendu des couleurs CRI :  85max

Flux lumineux : 800Lux

Couleur : 3000&:340084500&5600K LED
Durée de vie : 50,000 hrs

Sortie chargeur sans fil : 5V/1A9V/1.1A

Matiere : Bamboo

Distance de transfert <8mm

Efficacité >76%

Dimension 121%169*380mm

Mode d’emploi

1. Alimentez le produit en utiisant un adaptateur secteur 5V/1A
(voir ci-dessous)

N

. Reportez-vous aux fonctions de chague bouton pour utiliser la
lampe, une pression courte est nécessaire pour utiliser les
différentes fonctions, sauf pour régler la luminosité qui peut étre
augmentée ou diminuée avec un appui prolongé.

Lorsque vous utiisez la fonction de rechargement sans fil,
placez le téléphone sur la zone de charge.

w



A ce stade, lindicateur de charge sans fil s'allume et clignote pour
indiquer que le chargement sans fil est en cours.
Le voyant séteint une fois le téléphone est retiré.

5. Pour charger un appareil numérique, utilisez le cable de charge
fourni avec 'appareil et le connecter au port de sortie USB de la
lampe de bureau (voir ci-dessous)
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1. Pour assurer une utilisation efficace, veuillez utiliser un
adaptateur 5 V/2,5 A et un cable de bonne qualité.

. Parmi les trois fonctions de la lampe de bureau, éclairage,

chargement sans fil et sortie USB, seules deux fonctions

peuvent étre utilisées simultanément.

Veuillez maintenir le produit & I'écart de 'eau ou de tout autre

liquide.

Eteindre le produit avant de le nettoyer.

Température de fonctionnement comprise entre 0-45°C.

~
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Introduccion:

La lampara de escritorio de carga inalambrica es un producto
inteligente disefiado de forma sencilla

Emite varios efectos luminosos con diferentes temperaturas de
color. También tiene un cargador inalambrico incorporado que es
compatible con cualquier teléfono y dispositivo inalambrico.

Est integrado con la funcion de salida USB, lo que facilita la
carga.

Dispositivos compatibles con carga inalambrica:
Dispositivos con receptor de carga inalambrica incorporado
Dispositivos con interfaz de carga inalambrica reservada junto a
su bateria

Dispositivos con receptor de carga inalémbrica en su estuche
de proteccién



Nota: Todos los dispositivos deben ser teléfonos inalambricos.

Caracteristicas:

Entrada: 5VI25A,9VI2A
salida: 0w

Cant. LED: 62 uds., 2835 LED
CRI: 85 méx.

Luminancia central: 800 Lux
Temperatura de color: 3000y 3400 0y 4500y 5600 K LED
Vida dtil: 50 000 h

Salida de carga inalambrica: 5 V/1 A, s V/1,1 A
Material: Bambi

Distancia de transferencia: <8 mm

Eficiencia: 276 %
Dimensiones: 121 x 169 x 380 mm

Modo de empleo

1. Cargue el producto con un adaptador de corriente de 5 V/1 A
(ver més abajo)

2. Consulte las funciones de cada botén en la pagina anterior
(dibujo) para utilizar la lampara. Pulsar una vez para ajustar las
funciones excepto el brillo, que se puede aumentar y disminuir
con una pulsando prolongadamente.

3. Cuando utilice la funcién de carga inalambrica, coloque los
teléfonos con receptor inaldmbrico en la zona de carga
inalambrica.

En este momento, el indicador de carga inalambrica se enciende y
parpadea para indicar que la carga inalambrica esta funcionando
correctamente.

Elindicador se apaga después de retirar el teléfono.

4. Para cargar un dispositivo digital, utilice el cable de carga



suministrado para conectar el puerto de salida USB de la
lampara de escritorio con el puerto de carga del dispositivo
(véase més abajo).
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Notas:

. Para garantizar un uso eficaz, utilice un adaptador de 5 V/2,5 A
y un cable de buena calidad.

De las tres funciones de carga inalambrica, salida USB y
Iampara de escritorio, solo se pueden utilizar dos funciones al
mismo tiempo.

Mantener alejada del agua u otros liquidos.

Apague el articulo antes de limpiarlo

La temperatura segura de funcionamiento es de 0-45 °C.

-
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Introduzione:

la lampada da tavolo con ricarica wireless & un prodotto
intelligente dal design semplice,

Emette vari effetti di luce con diverse temperature di colore. Ha
anche un caricabatterie wireless integrato compatibile con
qualsiasi telefono e dispositivo wireless.

E integrato con la funzione di uscita USB che facilita la ricarica.

Ricarica wireless Dispositivi applicabili

« Dispositivi con ricevitore di ricarica wireless integrato

« Dispositivi con interfaccia di ricarica wireless riservata accanto
alla batteria

« Dispositivi con ricevitore di ricarica wireless nella sua custodia
protettiva

Nota: tutti i dispositivi devono essere telefoni senza fili

Specifiche:

Input: 5V/2.5A,9VI2A
Output lampada: ~ 10W

LED QTY: 62pcs x 2835LED



CRI: 85max

Luminescenza: 800Lux

Colore Emperature: 30008:34008450085600K LED
Tempo di vita: 50,000 hrs

Wireless Charglng Output:  5V/1A9V/L1A

Materiale: Bamboo

Distanza di trasferimento: <8mm

Efficienza: >76%

Misura: 121+169*380mm

Utilizzo: =
Alimentare il prodotto utilizzando un anaualore di aimentazione
5V/1A (vedi sotto)

. Fare riferimento alle funzioni di ciascun pulsante nella pagina
precedente (schema), per utilizzare la lampada & necessaria
una breve pressione per regolare le funzioni, tranne che la
luminosita pud essere aumentata e diminuita con una pressione
prolungata

Quando si utilizza la funzione di ricarica wireless, posizionare i
telefoni con ricevitore wireless nell'area di ricarica wireless.

=
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A questo punto, l'indicatore di ricarica wireless si accende e

lampeggia per indicare che Ia ricarica wireless funziona

correttamente.

Lindicatore si spegne dopo aver rimosso il telefono

4. Per caricare un dispositivo digitale, utilizzare il cavo di ricarica
fornito in dotazione per collegare la porta di uscita USB della
lampada da tavolo con la porta di ricarica del dispositivo (vedi
sotto)
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Note:

. Per garantire un utilizzo efficace, utiizzare un adattatore da 5
VI2,5 A e un cavo di buona qualita.

Trale tre funzioni di ricarica wireless, uscita USB e lampada da
tavolo, & possibile utilizzare solo due funzioni
contemporaneamente.

Si prega di tenerlo lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.

Spegnere 'oggetto prima di pulirlo

Mantenere la temperatura di lavoro a 0-45 .

-
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Inleiding:

De draadloos oplaadbare bureaulamp is een intelligent product
Simply ontworpen,

De lamp zendt
Kleurtemperaturen. Het heeft ook een |ngebnuwde draadlnze lader
die compatibel is met elke draadloze telefoon en appar

Het s geintegreerd met een USB-uitgang functie die het ¢ opladen
gemakkelijker maakt.

Draadloos opladen Toepasbare apparaten
pp met draadloze
met g draadioze naast

de banen]
« Apparaten met een draadioze oplaadontvanger in de
beschermhoes
Let op! Alle apparaten moeten draadloze telefoon zijn

Specificaties:

Input 5V/2.5A, 9VI2A

Bureau Lamp Output:

LEIDENE QTY: 62pcs x 2835LED

CRI: 85max

Centrumhelderheid: 800Lux

Kleurentemp 300 &3400&450085600K
LED

Levensduur: 50.000 u

Draadloos Laden Output 5V/1A9V/1.1A

Materiaal: Bamboe



Het overbrengen van Afstand: <8mm
Efficiency: 276%
Grootte: 121*169*380mm

Hoe te gebruiken:
. Zet het product aan met behulp van een 5V/1A stroomadapter
(zie hieronder)
. Raadpleeg de functies van elke toets op de vorige pagina
(Overzicht). Om de lamp te gebruiken moet kort worden gedrukt
op de knop om de functies in te stellen, behalve dat de
helderheid kan worden verhoogd en verlaagd door lang te
drukken
Wanneer u de draadloze oplaadfunctie gebruikt, plaatst u
telefoons met een draadloze ontvanger op de draadloze
oplaadzone. Op dat moment gaat de
indicator voor draadioos opladen aan en
knippert deze om aan te geven dat het
draadloos opladen goedwerkt.
De indicator gaat uit nadat de telefoon is
verwijderd
4. Om een digitaal apparaat op te laden, gebruikt u de bijgeleverde
om de USB g van de
verbinden met de oplaadpoort van het apparaat (zie hieronder)
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Opmerkingen:

1. Gebruik voor effectief gebruik een 5V/2.5A adapter en een kabel
van goede kwaliteit.

2. Onder de drie functies van draadloos opladen, USB-uitgang en
bureaulamp, kunnen slechts twee functies tegelijkertijd worden
gebruikt.



3. Gelieve weg te houden bij water of andere vioeistof.
4. Schakel het item uit voordat het wordt gereinigd
5. Houd de het werk temperatuur bij 0-45°C

PL
Instrukcje:

bezprzewodowa lampa biurkowa smart do tadowania.

Enmituje rozne efekty $wietlne o réznej temperaturze barwowej.
Posiada wbudowana tadowarke bezprzewodowa, ktéra jest
kompatybilna z dowolnym telefonem i urzadzeniem
bezprzewodowym.

Jest zintegrowany z funkeja wyjscia USB, co znacznie ulatwia
tadowanie.

pary ia do

« Urzadzenia z wbudowanym odbiorikiem fadowania
bezprzewodowego
Urzadzenia z zarezerwowanym interfejsem fadowania
bezprzewodowego poza bateria
« Urzadzenia z tadowania w etui

ochronnym
Uwaga: wszystkie urzadzenia musza by telefonami
bezprzewodowymi

Specyfikacja:

Wejscie: 5V/2,5A, 9VI2A
Moc lampy biurkowej 10W

ILOSC LED: 62 sztuk x 2835 LED
CRI 85maks

Jasnosé srodka: 800Lux
Temperatura barwowa: 3000 i 3400 i 4500 i
5600 K LED

Diugowiecznosc: 50 000 godzin
Wyjs'cle fadowania bezprzewodowego:  5V/1A9VI/L,1A
Materi bambus

Odlegbs przenoszenia: <8mm

Wydajnosc: 276%

Rozmiar: 121*169*380mm



Instrukcja obstugi:
. Podepnij produkt do mocy za pomoca zasilacza 5V/1A (patrz
ponizej)
Zapoznaj sie z funkcjami kazdego przycisku na poprzedniej
stronie (Zarys), aby uzy¢ lampy. Krétkie nacisniecie jest
wymagane do regulacii funkcji, z wyjatkiem tego, ze jasnos¢
mozna zwigkszac i zmniejszat za pomoca diugiego naciniecia
Korzystajac z funkej tadowania bezprzewodowego, umies¢
telefony z odbiornikiem bezprzewodowym w obszarze
fadowania bezprzewodowego.

-
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W tym momencie wskazmk ladowania bezprzewodowsgo wiacza
sig i mlga‘ ata

Wekaznk wylacza sie po wyjeciu telefonu

4. Aby cyfrowe, uzyj kabla
do tadowania, aby polaczy¢ port wyjsciowy USB lampy
biurkowej z portem tadowania urzadzenia (patrz ponizej)

4 .
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Uwaga:

1. Aby zapewnié efektywne uzytkowanie, uzyj zasilacza 5V/2,5A i
dobrej jakosci kabla.

2. Sposréd trzech funkcji tadowania bezprzewodowego, wyjscia
USB i lampy biurkowej, tylko dwie funkcje moga byé uzywane
jednoczesnie.

3. Trzymaj go z dala od wody lub innej cieczy.

4. Wylacz przedmiot przed czyszczeniem.

5. Utrzymuj temperature robocza na poziomie 0-45 °C.




